Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 <u>08)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rexon Industrial Corp., Ltd	Name: Octane Fitness, LLC Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/325,033	Street Address: 9200 Wyoming Avenue North Suite 380 City: Brooklyn Park State: Minnesota Country: USA Zip: 55445 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Sherrill Law Offices, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: OCT033USPT02	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 4756 Banning Avenue Suite 212	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: White Bear Lake	8. Payment Information
State: Minnesota Zip:55110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1521</u> Expiration Date <u>9/30/2007</u>
Phone Number: 651-426-2400	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2020
Fax Number: 651-426-2322 Email Address:	Authorized User Name Shemill Law Offices
9. Signature: Signature	03 April Ole
Michael S. Sherrill Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017427 FRAME: 0688 12/19/2005 14:04 FAX 703 883 1080

BACON & THOMAS

[4] 002/002

PENOING UTILITY - US ONLY - RE-ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNME NT

WHERBAS, I (we), Recon Industrial Corp., Ltd.

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, horeinafter referred to as A3350NOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

Angle Adjustable Padals For Elliptical Exercisers

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Fatent was

Demouted on:

66 Filed on:

July 03, 2003

Serial No.: 10/611,971

Destablished by PCT International Potent Application No.:

filed:

designating the United States of America

by virtue of an assignment dated: January 14, 2004

Recorded at Real: 014254 Frame: 0261

Octano Fitness, L.L.C.

whose post office address is 2705 Bunker Lake Blvd., Suite 201 Andreas, MN 55304, U.S.A.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Lauers Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE In and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE without further consideration and at ASSIONEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIONEE at ASSIONEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIONEE that lewholly may be required of ASSIONOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or palent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignow's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Papers referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNER'S legal representatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which such United States Letters Paten; may be granted, as fully and entirely so the same would have been held by ASSICHOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insent or complete thy information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Reson Industrial Corp., Rucy-Zon CHEN (CHEN is surmaine) (President) Where Signed Thickung Belen, Talwan	No. 251, Jen Hwa Road, TaLi City, Thicknog Helen, Talwan, R.O.C.
Sep 12, 2005	Signature RILLY -= ON Ken
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared sold	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public My Campission Expires:

□ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 017427 FRAME: 0689